comparative information presented in these financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2020 and in the preparation of an opening Ind AS

balance sheet as at 01 April 2019 (the Company’s date of transition). In preparing its opening Ind AS balance sheet, the Company has adjusted

the amounts reported previously in financial statements prepared in accordance with the accounting standards notified under Companies

(Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 (as amended) and other relevant provisions of the Act (previous GAAP or Indian GAAP).

An explanation of how the transition from Indian GAAP to Ind AS has affected the Company’s financial position, financial performance and cash

flows is set out in the following tables and notes.

A. Exemptions and exceptions availed

Syrma SGS Technology Limited (formerly known as Syrma Technology Private Limited)

Notes forming part of Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2021

(All amounts are in Million Indian Rupees unless otherwise stated)

45B First time IND AS Adoption Reconciliation :

(i) Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as previously reported under Indian GAAP to IND AS

Indian GAAP* Effect of Transition

to IND AS

Ind AS balance

sheet

Indian GAAP* Effect of Transition

to IND AS

Ind AS balance

sheet

779.15   -   779.15   752.39   -   752.39

(d) -   62.12   62.12   -   74.66   74.66

4.26   -   4.26 4.56   -   4.56

23.52   -   23.52   32.54   -   32.54

(a)   33.53   (4.63)   28.90   31.71   (5.45)   26.26

   -   -   -   9.02   -   9.02

(g) Deferred tax assets (net)   0.25   7.21   7.46   -   -   -

   122.10   -   122.10   3.12   -   3.12

   962.81   64.70   1,027.51   833.34   69.21   902.55

   -

682.25   -   682.25   636.78   -   636.78

(f) 1,186.36   (22.77)   1,163.59   1,009.49   (17.15)   992.34

307.68   -   307.68   61.49   -   61.49

   (iii) Other Bank balances 43.98   -   43.98   80.78   -   80.78

-   -   -   -   -   -

36.52   -   36.52   68.09   -   68.09

205.42   -   205.42   126.37   -   126.37

   -   -   -   -   2,462.21   (22.77)   2,439.44   1,983.00   (17.15)   1,965.85

   3,425.02   41.93   3,466.95   2,816.34   52.06   2,868.40

(c) 52.02   (45.00)   7.02   97.02   (90.00)   7.02

(c) 1,029.19   (19.16)   1,010.03   575.92   (7.98)   567.94

   1,081.21   (64.16)   1,017.05   672.94   (97.98)   574.96

(e) 197.58   44.56   242.14   300.93   84.99   385.92

(d) -   52.38   52.38   -   61.54   61.54

24.90   -   24.90   25.80   -   25.80

(g) -   -   -   9.93   (4.16)   5.77

   222.48   96.94   319.42   336.66   142.37   479.03

Total equity (I+II)

(a) Equity Share capital

(b)  Other Equity

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

   (i) Borrowing

(b) Provisions

(c) Deferred tax liabilities
Total

   (iv) Loans

(c) Other current assets

Total Current Assets

   (ii) Lease Liabilities

(f)  Non current tax assets (Net)

(II) EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

As at  31 March 2020

(End of Last period  Presented  under Indian GAAP)

As at 1 April 2019

(Date of transition)

(d) Intangible assets

(I) ASSETS

Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment

(c) Capital work-in-progress